504356220 05/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4402911 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUKI CHUJO	04/25/2017
TAKAYUKI KATO	04/26/2017
HIROMI UEDA	04/25/2017
NAOTO MORISAKU	04/25/2017
MASAHIRO YAMADA	04/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
Street Address:	2-1, TOYODA-CHO, KARIYA-SHI
City:	AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8671

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15525191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P52331
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN POLLICOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Pollicoff/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=P52331_As#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042278 FRAME: 0775

504356220

source=P52331_As#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042278 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

		A 1 A
Whereas, I/we,		
Name	Address	
1) Wall Office	% KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA	IDOSHOKKI,
1) Yuki CHUJO	2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-ahi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan	
	o/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA .	IDOSHOKKI,
2) Takayuki KATO	2-1, Toyoda-cho,	
	Kariya ahi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA	MOSHOKKI
3) Hiromi UEDA	2-1, Toyoda-cho,	Doubles and the second
	Kariya-ahi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan	
4) Naoto MORISAKU	c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA (2-1, Toyods-cho,	IDOSHOKKI,
4) Naoto MORISAKU	Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan	
	c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA .	IDOSHOKKI,
5) Masahiro YAMADA		
	Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan	manufacture and the second sec
BATTERY MODULE	(s), have invented certain improvements in	
ndicated below:		nerica therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise
filed on	, Serie	al No; and
Whereas		
	AISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	
	1, Toyoda-cho,	
	uiya-shi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan	
assignee), desires to acqueatents to be obtained the		lication and invention, and to any United States
nereby acknowledged, I/W and set over unto the assign and this applicated the particular and the assign and the granted the con, and th	/E, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transfernee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OI tion, and all divisions, and continuations there and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby autho States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention.	sideration from assignee, the receipt of which is rred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, JR entire right, title, and interest in and to this of, and all Letters Patent of the United States which rize and request the Commissioner of Patents and tion to assignee, its successors and assigns, in
ssignee, its successors an ign all lawful papers whe ae title to this invention in pplications, make all righ and enforce proper patent	d assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecti in called upon to do so, execute and deliver all in said assignee, its successors and assigns, exe atful oaths and generally do everything possibl	e to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain ies, it being understood that any expense incident to the
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
	Yuki CHUJO	April 25, 2017
i):		114111 22, 2011
Name:	Yuki CHUJO	
••	Jakayuki Kato	April 26.2017
<u></u>		771.1.2.2.7
Name:	Takayuki KATO	
3): <u></u>	Hiromi Veda	April 25 2017
Name:	Hiromi UEDA	4.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042278 FRAME: 0777

4):	Naoto MORISAKU	April 2(, 201)
Name :	Naoto MORISAKU	
5):	Maschiro YAMADA	April 25, 2017
Name:	Masahiro YAMADA	**************************************

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2